

Council Priority: Yes [ ] No [

## Agenda Item Summary Report

Report	
Meeting Date:	Submitted by:
April 14, 2025	Regine Watson, Town Clerk
Item Title: RESOLUTION 18-2025   A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF BLADENSBURG APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF ELECTION FOR A TERM BEGINNING APRIL 14, 2025, AND ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2027	
Appointments and Updates   BOSOE and Appointment Resolution.	
Work Session Item [X]	Documentation Attached:
Council Meeting Item [X]	BOSOE Recommendation
	18-2025 Resolution to Appoint
Recommended Action:	
The Town Clerk recommends appointing additional members to the Boards, if desired	
Summary: BOSOE Appointments for 2025	
This presentation outlines the proposed appointments to the Board of Supervisors of Elections (BOSOE). In March and April 2025, the Town Clerk conducted interviews with applicants using the newly implemented interview process and has provided recommendations for each position.  BOSOE Appointments: Three additional residents have expressed interest in serving on the BOSOE. Given the importance of the upcoming town election, it is critical to ensure the board is fully staffed to uphold the integrity of the election process. The Town Attorney has confirmed that additional members can be appointed to the BOSOE after March 1, 2025.	
While the Council has already appointed three members, the Town Clerk recommends adding two new members and one alternate, bringing the total number of members to five. This will ensure adequate oversight and a range of perspectives for the 2025 election.	
Attached are the recommendations for the two new members and the alternate position for your review and consideration.	
The Town Clerk is available to provide further details or clarification regarding these recommendations.	
Budgeted Item: Yes [X ] No [ ]	Continued Date:
Budgeted Amount:\$ NA	
One-Time Cost: NA	
Ongoing Cost:	

Approved Date: